

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

9. Signature:

DBYRNE

01/16/200

01 FC:802

00000020 1185172

103362105

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Michael S. Butler Name: Life Spine, LLC Michael J. Milella, Jr. Internal Address: _ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ____Yes 🗹 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 2400 Hassell Road Execution Date(s) January 3, 2007 Suite 370 ✓ Assignment Merger City: Hoffman Estates J Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Illinois Government Interest Assignment Country: US Zip:60169 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? L 4. Application or patent number(s): ✓ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 60/757,660 Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address to whom correspondence

concerning document snould be mailed:	involved: 2
Name: Bruce J. Bowman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1016 3rd Ave. SW	✓ Enclosed
Suite 205	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Carmel	8. Payment Information
State: Indiana Zip: 46032	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 317 571-9301	h Donosit Assourt Number
Fax Number: 317 571-9302	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: bowmanassociates@sbcglobal.net	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

80.00B**89**ce **∫** Bowman

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 018791 FRAME: 0047

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

WHEREAS we, Michael S. Butler of 6N343 Mission Hills Drive, St. Charles, Illinois 60175, and Michael J. Milella, Jr. of 257 Sheffield Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois 60194 (and hereinafter referred to as "Inventors"), do hereby execute this Assignment and Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for value received, we Inventors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Life Spine, LLC a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having an office at 5400 Hassell Road, Suite 370, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 (hereinafter referred to as "Life Spine") and its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives, the entire right, title and Interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain Inventions related to PEDICLE SCREW CONSTRUCT AND SPINAL ROD ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY, attorney docket number LSP012P, and described in United States Provisional Patent Application serial number 60/757,660 filed January 10, 2006, and any and all corresponding non-provisional patent applications claiming the benefit of the aforesaid United States Provisional Patent Application, and all the rights and privileges in any Letters Patent resulting from any and all said patent applications; and we Inventors also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Life Spine the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We Inventors authorize Life Spine to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We Inventors hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Life Spine to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We Inventors request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Life Spine in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Life Spine may designate.

Page 1 of 2

We Inventors agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Life Spine, but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Michael ShButler

Date: 3. Jan 09

Michael J. Milella, Jr.

Date:01-03-07

REEL: 018791 FRAME: 0049